
 

 

  
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Reason for Decision 
To authorise an extension to the day services contract provided by Age UK Oldham. 
 
Executive Summary 
 
I refer you to the restricted agenda. 
 
On 1st July 2019 the day care services contract was renewed with Age UK Oldham. The 
term of the contract was extended to 30th June 2021, with the option to extend for one 
additional year to 30th June 2022.  
 
There is scope to extend the existing service for an additional 12 months to 30th June 
2022. The report is seeking authority to exercise this extension.   
 
Recommendations 
 
To authorise an extension of the day care services contract delivered by Age UK Oldham 
for the period of 1st July 2021 to 30th June 2022.  
 
 
 
 

Report to CABINET  

 
Title: To authorise an extension to 
Day care services delivered by Age 
UK for the period of 1st July 21 to 
30th June 2022 
 

Portfolio Holder:  
Cllr Zahid Chauhan, Lead 
Member for Health & 
Social Care 
 
 

 
Officer Contact:   Mark Warren, Managing Director Health & Adult 
Social Care Community Services 
 
 
Report Author: Neil Clough, Commissioning Manager 
Ext. 07872 156585 
 
26th July 2021 



 

  2 

 
 
 

 
 
Cabinet 26th July 
KDD Reference HSC -02 - 21 
To authorise an extension to Day care services delivered by Age UK for the period of 1st July 21 to 
30th June 2022. 
 
1. Background 
 

I refer you to the restricted agenda.  

 
2. Current Position 
 
I refer you to the restricted agenda. 
 
3. Options/Alternatives 
 
I refer you to the restricted agenda. 
 
4. Consultation 
 
Aside from dialogue with the existing provider, consultation has not taken place as this is a  
contract extension that is proposed at this stage. 
 
5. Financial Implications  
 
I refer you to the restricted agenda. 
 
 
6. Legal Services Comments 
 
I refer you to the restricted agenda. 
 
7. Co-operative Agenda 
 
This action supports the continuation of the current model of day care delivery 
and supports the ongoing relationship that Age UK Oldham, as a respected and strategic local  
partner, has developed with the community of Oldham.  Age UK Oldham were proactive in  
redefining their local offer throughout 2020 as the Covid 19 pandemic emerged and have  
continued to provide valued and relevant services to local residents.  
 
8. Human Resources Comments 
 
N/A 
 
9. Risk Assessments 
 
N/A 
 
10. IT Implications 
 



 

  3 

N/A 
 
11. Property Implications 
 
N/A 
 
12. Procurement Implications 
 
I refer you to the restricted agenda. 
 
13. Environmental and Health & Safety Implications 
 
As a national provider, Age UK are compliant with all environmental, health and safety  
requirements.  Such compliances are addressed through routine contract monitoring as well as by  
Age UK nationally when assessing local services. 
 
14. Equality, community cohesion and crime implications 
 
I refer you to the restricted agenda. 
 
15. Implications for Children and Young People 
 
N/A 
 
16. Equality Impact Assessment Completed? 
 
N/A 
 
18. Key Decision 
 
Yes  
 
19. Key Decision Reference 
 
HSC-02-21 
 
20. Background Papers 
 
20.1 There are no background papers, the detail is contained in the report at the appendices. 
 

 
Appendices  
 
I refer you to the restricted agenda. 
 


